

For the future you want

## These terms and conditions apply to Edinburgh College's Web Research Project "Win an IPad" Competition

- 1. Edinburgh College competitions are only open to those people identified as being permitted to enter or requested to enter as the case may be. Competitions are not open to Edinburgh College employees, agents, contractors or sub-contractors or their families.
- 2. Edinburgh College's Web Research "Win an IPad" Competition is open to residents in the UK and Northern Ireland aged 16 or over.
- 3. The competition can be entered by completing various surveys and tasks presented by Edinburgh College and entering your email address and name at the end of the task. Participants can be entered only once on each task. No purchase is necessary.
- 4. The Web Research "Win an IPad" Competition starts at 8am on 27<sup>th</sup> March 2018 and ends at 31<sup>th</sup> May inclusive. Any entries before or after these dates are ineligible.
- 5. The Web Research "Win an IPad" Competition Prize is one Apple iPad 2018 9.7-inch.
- 6. Edinburgh College is not responsible for reimbursement or exchange if the prize is not taken up in any allocated time period.
- 7. Individuals entering this competition will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions.
- 8. Entries must be strictly in accordance with these terms and conditions and any other conditions in the messaging or promotions around such competition or they will be invalid. One entry per task is permitted per person. Entries from agents/third parties are invalid.
- 9. Edinburgh College accepts no responsibility or liability for entries or information relating to entries that are lost.
- 10. Edinburgh College representatives will pick the winning entry from valid entries received. The decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. Any prize is as stated in any messaging or promotions advertising such competition. No cash or other alternative will be offered and prizes are non-transferable.
- 12. Edinburgh College reserves the right at its sole discretion to alter any prize or substitute the prize with cash to the same value for any reason and without notification. In the event that the winner declines the prize awarded to him/her or Edinburgh College is unable to contact the winner after reasonable efforts have been made, Edinburgh College may award the prize to another entrant, selected at random.
- 13. Edinburgh College reserves the right to suspend or terminate the competition or amend these terms and conditions at any time without notice for any technical or commercial reasons.
- 14. Edinburgh College is excluded from liability for any loss, damage or injury which might occur to the winner or any other person with whom the winner shares or gives the prize.
- 15. Personal details (including name and email address) collected via the competition will not be shared with any third party and will only be used to process your entry. The winner's name will be used on public platforms including social media and website to announce the competition winner.
- 16. Personal data collected during the competition period will be deleted 7 days after the competition winner is announced.
- 17. Contact details will only be used to advise the winner of their prize.
- 18. The Promoter is Edinburgh College, 350 West Granton Road, EH5 1QE please contact marketingteam@edinburghcollege.ac.uk